SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18236/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2022 in CRP No. 179/2021 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

RAMISETTY VENKATANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASYAM JAMAL SAHEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 133239/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 133238/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-11-2022 The matter was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Mayur Venkat, Adv. Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv. Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv. Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv. For M/s Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. S. Ragasandesh, Adv.

Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.

Ms. Shreshta Ragasandesh, AOR Mr. Rajendra Koushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, put up on 09.12.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)